TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment for Security

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OpBiz, L.L.C.		I11/21/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Bank of New York, Asset Solutions Divisions. as administrative and collateral agent
Street Address:	600 East Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1300
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75039
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78736141	THE SUNSET STRIP BAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)836-6506

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-836-7091

Email: lbernstein@kayescholer.com

Correspondent Name: Lauren Bernstein, Esq.

Address Line 1: 425 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Kaye Scholer LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Johanne Remy
Signature:	/s/ Johanne Remy
Date:	11/28/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0689

900036726

Total Attachments: 10
source=Aladdin-OpBiz Sunset Strip Trademark#page1.tif
source=Aladdin-OpBiz Sunset Strip Trademark#page2.tif
source=Aladdin-OpBiz Sunset Strip Trademark#page3.tif
source=Aladdin-OpBiz Sunset Strip Trademark#page4.tif
source=Aladdin-OpBiz Sunset Strip Trademark#page5.tif
source=Aladdin-OpBiz Sunset Strip Trademark#page6.tif
source=Aladdin-OpBiz Sunset Strip Trademark#page7.tif
source=Aladdin-OpBiz Sunset Strip Trademark#page8.tif
source=Aladdin-OpBiz Sunset Strip Trademark#page8.tif

source=Aladdin-OpBiz Sunset Strip Trademark#page10.tif



November 21, 2005

Original Via Certified Mail (Return Receipt Requested) to:

The Bank of New York Asset Solutions Division 600 East Las Colinas Blvd. Suite 1300

Attn: Risk Management

Irving, TX 75039 Attn: Steve Jerard

Copies Via Certified Mail (Return Receipt Requested) to:

The Bank of New York
Asset Solutions Division
600 East Las Colinas Blvd.
Suite 4100
Suite 1300
Suite 1300
Suite 1300
Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60602-4231
Kaye Scholer LLP
1999 Avenue of the Stars
Suite 1600
Suite 1600
Angeles, CA 90067
Attn: Michael Santoro, Esq.

Attn: Michael Solow, Esq.

Re: Notice of Newly Acquired Trademark of OpBiz, LLC

Amended and Restated Loan and Facilities Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2004 (the "Loan Agreement"), among OpBiz, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (the "Borrower"), the Financial Institutions Party Thereto As Lenders (the "Lenders") and The Bank Of New York, Asset Solutions Division, as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders (the "Agent");

Omnibus Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2004 (the "Omnibus Security Agreement"), by the Borrower and any Guarantor Pledgors (collectively, the "Pledgors"), in favor of the Agent for the Lenders, for the benefit of the Secured Parties.

To THE BANK OF NEW YORK, ASSET SOLUTIONS DIVISION, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent:

In accordance with that certain above-referenced Loan Agreement, and pursuant to Section 4.11(a) of that certain above-referenced Omnibus Security Agreement, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that OpBiz, LLC, the Borrower and Pledgor therein, has acquired a new registered Trademark, as defined in Section 1.1 of the Omnibus Security Agreement. Said Trademark is a service mark, "The Sunset Strip Band," and was acquired through, and registered

3667 LAS VEGAS BLVD. SOUTH > LAS VEGAS. NV 89109 TEL 702.785.5555 > WWW.ALADDINCASINO.COM

Direct: 702.785.9160 • Fax: 702.785.5080

G:\Bank of New York\agent-trademark-ltr.doc



The Bank of New York, Asset Solutions Division

Attn: Steve Jerard November 21, 2005

Page 2 of 2

with, the United States Patent & Trademark Office and the Nevada Secretary of State's Office on October 19, 2005 and September 28, 2005, respectively. The service mark categorically applies to entertainment services rendered by a musical band and was first used in commerce or otherwise on August 22, 2005.

Pursuant to Section 4.11(a) of the Omnibus Security Agreement, the information provided below shall serve as the supplemental information that the Agent may need to modify Annex "F" to the Omnibus Security Agreement (under the heading "Trademarks And Trademark Applications").

ADD:

Federal Trademarks

Pledgor	<u>Mark</u>	Application or Registration No.	<u>Class</u>	Issue or Filing Date
Borrower	The Sunset Strip Band	Ser. #78-736-141	41	October 19, 2005

ADD:

State Trademarks

Pledgor	<u>Mark</u>	Application or Registration No.	Class	Issue or Filing Date
Borrower	The Sunset Strip Band	E0661992005-5 (Mark Number)	107	September 28, 2005

In the event that the Agent, pursuant to Section 4.11(a) of the Omnibus Security Agreement, requires any additional information or documentation with respect to the above, we respectfully request that you please notify us of the same.

If you have any questions regarding the above, please feel free to contact me at any time. Thank you for your prompt attention to the foregoing.

Very truly yours,

Mark S. Helm General Counsel ON 1 2006

SECURITY AGREEMENT

(TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, OPBIZ, L.L.C., a Nevada limited liability company (herein referred to as "Grantor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on the annexed Schedule 1 annexed hereto as part hereof, which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Grantor is obligated to The Bank of New York, Asset Solutions Division, as administrative and collateral agent (referred to herein as the "Grantee") and the other Secured Parties as defined in the Omnibus Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of Augus r 31 _____, 2004 (the "Security Agreement") among Grantor, the other Pledgors named therein and the Grantee for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor has granted to Grantee a security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby further grant to Grantee a security interest in, and mortgage on, the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the assignment of, security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Grantee's address is 600 East Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1300, Irving, TX 75039, Attention: Steve Jerard. Fax: 972-401-8557.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the 3) day of August, 2004.

OpBiz, L.L.C., a Nevada limited liability company

By: MezzCo, L.L.C., a Nevada limited liability company, its sole member

By: EquityCo, L.L.C.,
a Nevada limited liability company,
its sole member

By:

Name: Robert I. Earl

Title: Manager of EquityCo, L.L.C. a Nevada limited liability company, the sole member of MezzCo, L.L.C., a Nevada limited liability company, the sole member of OpBiz, L.L.C.

Security Agreement (Trademarks) Signature Page

SCHEDULE I TO SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Application/ Registration No.	Class	Issue/Filing Date
Aladdin	Reg. #1,781,854	41	July 13, 1993
Aladdin	Reg. #1,779,369	42	June 29, 1993
Aladdin (stylized letters)	Reg. #1,781,855	41	July 13, 1993
Aladdin (stylized letters)	Reg. #2,636,409	41	October 15, 2002
Aladdin (stylized letters)	Reg. #2,628,932	42	October 1, 2002
Aladdin and Design	Ser. #75-936,971	36	March 6, 2000
Aladdin and Design	Reg. #2,628,854	41	October 1, 2002
Aladdin and Design	Reg. #2,632,473	42	October 8, 2002
Aladdin Las Vegas and Design	Reg. #2,628,853	41	October 1, 2002
Club Aladdin	Reg. #2,580,871	41	June 18, 2002
Curve	Reg. #2,706,903	43	April 15, 2003
Curve Nightlife Evolved and Design	Reg. #2,704,444	43	April 18, 2003
Ebony Horse Bar	Reg. #2,678,663	42	January 21, 2003
Elements	Reg. #2,515,362	42	December 4, 2001
No Risk Slots	Reg. #2,761,456	41	September 9, 2003
Roc Bar	Reg. #2,734,651	42	July 8, 2003
Sinbad's Palace	Reg. #2,549,131	41	March 19, 2002

<u>Trademark</u>	Application/ Registration No.	Class	Issue/Filing Date
Spice Market Buffet	Reg. #2,699,487	42	March 25, 2003
Tangiers	Ser. #76-069,802	03	June 12, 2000
Towering Palms Bar & Grill	Reg. #2,638,236	42	October 22, 2002
Tremezzo	Reg. #2,514,613	42	December 4, 2001
Where Wishes Come True	Reg. #2,491,106	41	September 18, 2001
Where Wishes Come True	Reg. #2,764,504	42	September 16, 2003

RECORDED: 11/28/2005